

www.pgusd.org

PACIFIC GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

435 Hillcrest Avenue

Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Ralph Gomez Porras Superintendent (831) 646-6520

(831) 646-6520 Fax (831) 646-6500 rporras@pgusd.org Song Chin-Bendib Assistant Superintendent

Business Services (831) 646-6509 Fax (831) 646-6582 schinbendib@pgusd.org

October 12, 2021

NOTICE OF COACHING POSITION

QUALIFIED DISTRICT EMPLOYEES WILL RECEIVE FIRST CONSIDERATION

POSITIONS: Adult Soccer Coach

Wednesdays 6:30pm - 8:30pm

PACIFIC GROVE ADULT EDUCATION

EFFECTIVE: 2021-2022 Season through March 19, 2022

REQUIREMENTS: Must have prior coaching and playing experience in the defined

sport. Ability to provide DOJ Fingerprint Clearance, a valid CPR/First Aid Card, and TB Clearance. Mandated Reporter

Certificate.

SALARY: Step 1 Column Step A on the Adult School Salary Schedule

paid hourly

DEADLINE: Closes: October 20, 2021

APPLICATION: Apply to:

Billie Mankey, Director II, Human Resources
Pacific Grove Unified School District

435 Hillcrest Avenue Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Phone: 831-646-6507; FAX: 831-646-6527

District website: www.pgusd.org E-mail: bmankey@pgusd.org

It is best to go to our website and complete the

<u>Coach Application Form</u> then scan or take a picture and email it to Human Resource Director, Billie Mankey with three letters of recommendation and a cover letter.

The Pacific Grove Unified School District does not discriminate against on the basis of sex, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, race, ancestry, national origin, religion, color, mental or physical disability, medical condition, genetic information, marital status, age, and military and veteran status.